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Denver   
JERIMIAH J. SANDERS 

 303.672.5282 

Fort Worth (North TX-OK) 
LAURA L. MYERS 

 817.978.5947 

San Francisco (AZ-CA-NV) 

KATHLEEN A. MCNULTY-  415.489.6644  
CA Counties: Alameda, Alpine, Amador, Butte, Calaveras, Contra Costa, 

Fresno, Humboldt, Inyo, Mariposa, Modoc, Mono, Monterey, Napa, Nevada, 
Placer, Plumas, Sacramento, San Benito, Solano, Sonoma, Sutter, 

Tuolumne, Tuolumne, Yolo & Yuba 

Los Angeles (South CA) 

MICHELLE SIMMONS -  213.534.2772  
CA Counties: Los Angeles, Riverside, San Diego & Imperial  

Kansas City  
SAMUEL W. GIERYN 

 913.948.5246 

Minneapolis (MN-WI) 

DAVID A. NUCCIO 

 612.843.6417 

Los Angeles   

ELIZABETH MCDARGH -  213.534.2578 

Boston (MA) 

 

 

Hartford (CT) 

 

Detroit(MI) 

CARMEN E. REVERON 

 313.234.7370 

Atlanta (AL-GA-MS) 
RAMONA K. MCCONNEY 

 678.732.2394 

Pittsburgh (NW-SW-NE PA) 
MICHAEL E. WHITELOCK 

 412.644.6932 

Al Cazzoli-Miami Office 

Newark (NJ- CDBG-DR) 
MICHAEL R. FURDA 

 973.776.7202 

Greensboro (NC-SC) 

LENWOOD E. SMITH 

 336.851.8054 

 

New Orleans (AR-LA Disaster)  

SHELIA H. PERINE 

 504.671.3757 

 

 

BRIAN STURDIVANT 

 206.220.5377 

 

 

      

Los Angeles (CA) 

BONNIE J. HULKOWER-  213.534.2539  
CA Counties: Kern, Orange, San Bernardino, San Luis Obispo, Santa 

Barbara and Ventura 

Seattle - (WA-ID-OR-AK) 

 

Atlanta ( North FL-TN) 

CHUCK A. MELTON 

 678.732.2133 

 

      Newark (NJ-CT- CDBG.DR) 
DONNA N. MAHON 

 973.776.7260 D
R

-F
E

O
 

UNION LEAVE OF ABSENCE 

PRESIDENT LOCAL 1450 

HUD EXCHANGE: http://www.hudexchange.info/programs/environmental-review/ 

 HILARY C. ATKIN2 -ONAP 202.402.3427 

 NANCY E. BOONE  202.402.5718 

 BARBARA R. BRITTON 202.402.2606 

 CHRIS HARTENAU  202.402.5189 

 LAUREN E. HAYES  202.402.4270 
 

 SARA JENSEN1.2-HSG  206.220.5226 

 LAUREN B. MCNAMARA2-CPD 202.402.4466 

 ROMONA POOLE  202.402.4516 

 JAMES M. POTTER 202.402.4610 

 

 

 NELSON A. RIVERA 202.402.4455 

 DANIELLE L. SCHOPP 202.402.4442 

 SUZANNE A. SOTIRCHOS2-PIH 202.402.2086 

 MARCEL K. TCHAOU 202.402.7077 

 ELIZABETH G. ZEPEDA 202.402.3988 

 

 

1-Located in Seattle Field Office / 2-PECO 

REGION 9 – PACIFIC/HAWAII 
SAN FRANCISCO  (CA-GUAM-HI-NV) 

 

REGION 10 – NW/ALASKA 
SEATTLE  (AK-ID-OR-WA) 

 

REGION 8 – ROCKY MOUNTAIN 
DENVER  (CO-MT-ND-SD-UT-WY) 

 

REGION 7 – GREAT PLAINS 
KANSAS CITY  (IA-KS-MO-NE) 

 

REGION 1 – NEW ENGLAND 
BOSTON  (CT-MA-ME-NH-RI-VT) 

 

REGION 2 – NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY 
NEW YORK CITY  (NJ-NY) 

 

REGION 3 – MID-ATLANTIC 
PHILADELPHIA  (DE-MD-PA-VA-WV) 

 

REGION 4 – SOUTHEAST/CARIBBEAN 
ATLANTA (AL-FL-GA-KY-MS-NC-PR-SC-TN-USVI) 

 

REGION 5– MIDWEST 
CHICAGO  (IL-IN-MI-MN-OH-WI) 

 

REGION 6 – SOUTHWEST 
FORT WORTH  (AR-LA-NM-OK-TX) 

 

 

MOUNTAIN 

11:30 A.M. 
HAWAIIAN 

7:30 A.M. 

CENTRAL 

12:30 P.M. 

PACIFIC 

10:30 A.M. 

ALASKA 

9:30 A.M. 

EASTERN 

1:30 P.M. 

 

 

  

Columbus  

 

 

ERNEST MOLINS - REO -  415.489.6731  
 

CA Counties: Colusa, Del Norte, El Dorado, Glenn, Kings, Lake, Lassen, 

Madera, Marin, Mendocino, Merced, San Francisco, San Joaquin, San 
Mateo, Santa Clara, Siskiyo, Shasta, Stanislaus and Tulare 

 

DEBORAH PEAVLER-STEWART – REO 

 206.220.5414 

Denver (CO-MT-ND-SD-UT-WY) 

PAUL F. MOHR – REO  See Region 7) 

 913.551.5818 

Kansas City  (KS-NE-IA-MO) 

PAUL F. MOHR – REO 

 913.551.5818 

Fort Worth  (NM) 
DAVID STORMS – REO 

 817.978.5540 

Fort Worth (South TX-Disaster) 

ZACH CARTER 

 817.978.5835 

Chicago(IL-IN) 

STEVE VAHL – REO 

 312.913.8728 

Chicago (IL-OH) 

MELANIE H. CASTILLO 

 312.913.8723 

Atlanta (KY-Disaster) 

SANDRA L. FRYE -REO 

 678.732.2727 

Miami (South FL-PR/USVI 

AL CAZZOLI 

 305.520.5005 

San Juan  

 

Philadelphia 

(DC-DE-MD-SE PA-Phila-

WV-CDBG Small Cities) 
PAUL J. LEHMANN – REO 

 215.430.6636 

Boston(CT-MA-ME-NH-RI-VT) 
MARTHA A. CURRAN – REO  

 617.994.8363 

New York(NYS-NYC) 
THERESE J. FRETWELL – REO 

 212.542.7445 

Richmond (VA) 
KERRY JOHNSON 

 804.822.4803 

Baltimore  

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/maryland.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/utah.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/new-jersey.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/pennsylvania.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/west-virginia.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/texas.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/alaska.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/south-dakota.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/wyoming.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/rhode-island.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/florida.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/michigan.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/wisconsin.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/louisiana.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/north-carolina.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/south-carolina.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/hawaii.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/mississippi.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/kentucky.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/tennessee.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/georgia.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/virginia.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/delaware.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/new-mexico.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/oklahoma.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/kansas.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/missouri.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/nebraska.shtml
http://geology.com/topographic-physical-map/arizona.shtml
http://www.hudexchange.info/programs/environmental-review/


Atkin, Hilary C. 202.402.3427

Boone, Nancy E. 202.402.5718

Britton, Barbara R. 202.402.2606

Hartenau, Christopher H. 202.402.5189

Hayes, Lauren E. 202.402.4270

Jensen, Sara
1 206.220.5226

Kelly, Holly A. 202.402.6324

Kome, Jessie Handforth 202.402.5539

McNamara, Lauren B. 202.402.4466

Peterson, Robert C. 202.402.4211

Poole, Romona HEROS Administrator 202.402.4516

Potter, James M. 202.402.4610

Rivera, Nelson A 202.402.4455

Santacreu, Allison N. 202.402.3973

Schopp, Danielle L. 202.402.4442

Sotirchos, Susanne A. 202.402.2086

Tchaou, Marcel K. 202.402.7077

Zepeda, Elizabeth G. 202.402.3988

Curran, Martha A. REO Boston, MA 617.994.8363

VACANCY FEO

VACANCY FEO

Fretwell, Therese J. REO New York, NY 212.542.7445

Furda, Michael R. FEO Newark, NJ 973.776.7202

Mahon, Donna N. FEO.DR Newark, NJ 973.776.7260

Lehmann, Paul J. REO Philadelphia, PA 215.430.6636

Johnson, Kerry FEO Richmond, VA 804.822.4803

Whitelock, Michael E. FEO Pittsburgh, PA 412.644.6932

VACANCY

Frye, Sandra L. REO Atlanta, GA 678.732.2727

Cazzoli, Al SFEO Miami, FL 305.520.5005

McConney, Ramona K. FEO Atlanta, GA 678.732.2394

Melton, Chuck A. FEO Atlanta, GA 678.732.2133

Smith, Lenwood E. FEO Greensboro, NC 336.851.8054

VACANCY

Vahl, Steve REO Chicago, IL 312.913.8728

Castillo, Melanie H. Chicago, IL 312.913.8723

Nuccio, David A. FEO Minneapolis, MN 612.843.6417

Reverón, Carmen E. FEO Detroit, MI 313.234.7370

VACANCY

Storms, David A. REO Fort Worth, TX 817.978.5540

Carter, Zach R. EPS Fort Worth, TX 817.978.5835

Myers, Laura L. FEO Fort Worth, TX 817.978.5947

Perine, Shelia H. FEO New Orleans, LA 504.671.3757

Mohr, Paul F. REO Kansas City, KS 913.551.5818

Gieryn, Samuel W. EPS Kansas City, KS 913.948.5246

Mohr, Paul F. REO Kansas City, KS 913.551.5818

Sanders, Jerimiah J. FEO Denver, CO 303.672.5282

Molins, Ernest REO San Francisco, CA 415.489.6731

Hulkower, Bonnie J. EPS Los Angeles, CA 213.534.2539

McDargh, Elizabeth SFEO Los Angeles, CA 213.534.2578

McNulty, Kathleen EPS San Francisco, CA 415.489.6644

Simmons, Michelle FEO Los Angeles, CA 213.534.2772

VACANCY FEO

Peavler-Stewart, Deborah REO Seattle, WA 206.220.5414

Sturdivant, Brian FEO Seattle, WA 206.220.5377

Siciliano, Rhonda M. RPAO I CT-ME-MA-NH-RI-VT 617.994.8355

McNally, Charles E. RPAO 212.542.7647

Alvarez, Olga R. RPAO 212.542.7142

Edwards, Nika V. RPAO 215.430.6622

Wolfe, Lisa A. RPAO 215.430.6640

Phillips, Joseph J. RPAO GA-KY-1NC-SC-TN 678.732.2943

Shanahan, Gloria RPAO AL-MS-FL-PR-USVI 305.520.5030

Rodriguez-Berinde, Gina RPAO V IL-IN-MI-MN-OH-WI 312.913.8332

Campbell, Patricia A. RPAO VI AR-LA-NM-OK-TX 817.978.5974

Gutierrez, Agatha R. RPAO VII IA-KS-MO-NE 913.551.6803

Baumann, Christine A. RPAO VIII CO-MT-ND-SD-UT-WY 303.672.5443

Cabrera, Eduardo RPAO IX AZ-CA-HI-NV 415.489.6401

Jones, Leland RPAO X AK-ID-OR-WA 206.220.5356

bonnie.j.hulkower@hud.gov

kerry.johnson@hud.gov

david.a.nuccio@hud.gov

carmen.e.reveron@hud.gov

barbara.r.britton@hud.gov

therese.j.fretwell@hud.gov

sara.jensen@hud.gov Prgm. Environmental Clearance Offcr. - PECO-HSG 

VI

lauren.e.hayes@hud.gov HQ Environmental Specialist - ERD

HQ Community Planner - EPD

III

VII

VIII
jerimiah.j.sanders@hud.gov

allison.n.santacreu@hud.gov

michael.e.whitelock@hud.gov

V

IV

Director, Office of Environment and Energydanielle.l.schopp@hud.gov

elizabeth.g.zepeda@hud.gov

lenwood.e.smith@hud.gov

           HUD HQ  REGIONAL  FIELD STAFF

nelson.a.rivera@hud.gov

holly.a.kelly@hud.gov

Federal Preservation Officer

Director (Acting), Congressional Grants Division

HQ Office of Block Grant Assistance

OGC Environmental Clearance Officer

Prgm. Environmental Clearance Offcr. - PECO-CPD 

jessie.handforth.kome@hud.gov

Prgm. Environmental Clearance Offcr. - PECO-ONAP

nancy.e.boone@hud.gov

lauren.b.mcnamara@hud.gov

Director, Environmental Review Division-ERD

Deputy Director, Office Block Grant Assistance

robert.c.peterson@hud.gov

HQ Environmental Engineer - EPD

HQ Environmental Specialist - EPD

christopher.h.hartenau@hud.gov

james.m.potter@hud.gov

romona.poole@hud.gov

HQ Office of General Council 

hilary.c.atkin@hud.gov

paul.f.mohr@hud.gov

ramona.k.mcconney@hud.gov

paul.f.mohr@hud.gov

sandra.l.frye@hud.gov

melanie.h.castillo@hud.gov

laura.l.myers@hud.gov

david.a.storms@hud.gov

zach.r.carter@hud.gov

steve.vahl@hud.gov

rhonda.m.siciliano@hud.gov

charles.e.mcnally@hud.gov

olga.r.alvarez@hud.gov

ubaldo.a.cazzoli@hud.gov

chuck.a.melton@hud.gov

shelia.h.perine@hud.gov

elizabeth.mcdargh@hud.gov

DE-DC-MD-PA-VA-WV

IV

leland.jones@hud.gov

R
E
G

IO
N

A
L 

P
A

O
s 

patricia.a.campbell@hud.gov

agatha.r.gutierrez@hud.gov

christine.a.baumann@hud.gov

eduardo.cabrera@hud.gov

II

III
nika.v.edwards@hud.gov

lisa.a.wolfe@hud.gov

joseph.j.phillips@hud.gov

gloria.shanahan@hud.gov

gina.rodriguez@hud.gov

NY-NJ

deborah.peavlerstewart@hud.gov

michelle.simmons@hud.gov

X

susanne.a.sotirchos@hud.gov Prgm. Environmental Clearance Offcr. - PECO-OPH 

samuel.w.gieryn@hud.gov

IX

I

michael.r.furda@hud.gov

brian.sturdivant@hud.gov

ernest.molins@hud.gov

kathleen.a.mcnulty@hud.gov

II

paul.j.lehmann@hud.gov

donna.n.mahon@hud.gov

martha.a.curran@hud.gov

marcel.k.tchaou@hud.gov Director, Environmental Planning Division - EPD

1OUTSTATIONED: LOCATED @ SEATTLE FIELD OFFICE

MARCH.2017
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